FOR M PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	09-09-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Indemark Offic
OMB N. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
To the Honorable Commissioner	101139033	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name an	address of receiving party(ies):
Robert M. Davis		2 Manufacturing
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes $\underline{\mathbf{X}}$ No	Internal A	\ddress:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street A	Idress: 1428 McKinley Avenue
<u>x</u> AssignmentMerger	City: <u>Na</u>	tional City, State: <u>Ca.</u> Zip:
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>Y</u> es <u>x</u> No
Execution Date: 2/11/99		
this document is being filed together with a new application, the (. Patent Application No.(s) 09/248,394	ecution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? <u>Yes X</u>	_ No
	B. Patent No.(s) <u>Additional numbers attached? _ Yes X</u> 6. Total	_No number of applications and patents ed:1
 Patent Application No.(s) 09/248,394 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Terrance A. Meador</u> 	B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X 6. Total involv	number of applications and patents ed: <u>1</u>
Patent Application No.(s) 09/248,394 S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Terrance A. Meador</u> Internal Address: <u>GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRIC</u> 401 B Street, Suite 1700	B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X 6. Total involv 7. Total	number of applications and patents ed:1 fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ _40.00
 Patent Application No.(s) 09/248,394 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Terrance A. Meador</u> Internal Address: <u>GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRIC</u> 	B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X 6. Total involv 7. Total	number of applications and patents ed: <u>1</u>
Patent Application No.(s) 09/248,394 S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Terrance A. Meador</u> Internal Address: <u>GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRIC</u> 401 B Street, Suite 1700 San Diego, California 92:	B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes _X 6. Total 1 01 En X. Au	number of applications and patents ed:1 fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00 closed
Patent Application No.(s) 09/248,394 S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Terrance A. Meador</u> Internal Address: <u>GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRIC</u> 401 B Street, Suite 1700 San Diego, California 92: Street Address: <u>Same As Above</u>	B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes _X 6. Total 1 01 En X. Au 8. Depos 07-	number of applications and patents ed: fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> closed uthorized to be charged to deposit account it account number: 1895
Patent Application No.(s) 09/248,394 S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Terrance A. Meador</u> Internal Address: <u>GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRIC</u> 401 B Street, Suite 1700 San Diego, California 92: Street Address: <u>Same As Above</u>	B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes _X 6. Total 1 01	number of applications and patents ed: fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> closed uthorized to be charged to deposit account it account number:
Patent Application No.(s) 09/248,394 S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Terrance A. Meador</u> Internal Address: <u>GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRIC</u> 401 B Street, Suite 1701 San Diego, California 92: Street Address: <u>Same As Above</u> City: State: Zip:	B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes _X 6. Total 1 01 En X. Au 8. Depos 07-	number of applications and patents ed: fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> closed uthorized to be charged to deposit account it account number: 1895
Patent Application No.(s) 09/248,394 S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Terrance A. Meador</u> Internal Address: <u>GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRIC</u> 401 B Street, Suite 1700 San Diego, California 92: Street Address: <u>Same As Above</u>	B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes _X 6. Total 1 1 01 21 01 21 01 21 01 22 03 23 04 05 06 17 18 19 10 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 10 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 10 <	number of applications and patents ed: fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00 closed ithorized to be charged to deposit account it account number: 1895 id duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account}
Patent Application No.(s) 09/248,394 S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Terrance A. Meador</u> Internal Address: <u>GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRIC</u> 401 B Street, Suite 1701 San Diego, California 92: Street Address: <u>Same As Above</u> City:State:Zip: 9. Statement and signature. o the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform TERRANCE A. MEADOR	B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?Yes X 6. Total involv 7. Total 1 7. Total 2 1 8. Depos 2 07 (Attache DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	number of applications and patents ed: fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00 closed ithorized to be charged to deposit account it account number: 1895 id duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account}
Patent Application No.(s) 09/248,394 S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Terrance A. Meador</u> Internal Address: <u>GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRIC</u> 401 B Street, Suite 1700 3an Diego, California 92 Street Address: <u>Same As Above</u> City:State:Zip: 9. Statement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform Name of Person Signing	B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes _X 6. Total 1	number of applications and patents ed:1 fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> closed uthorized to be charged to deposit account it account number: 1895 ed duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) d copy is a true copy of the griginal document. 24449667999

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

09/08/1999 DNGUYEN 00000362 071895 09248394 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that I, ROBERT M. DAVIS, of 1775 Navaja Road, El Cajon, California, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto CP MANUFACTURING, a California corporation, having a place of business at 1428 McKinley Avenue, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, my whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to a patent application for "MACHINE FOR PERFORATING AND CRUSHING CONTAINERS", executed by me on even date herewith preparatory to submitting the Declaration/Power to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said CP MANUFACTURING, or its representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said CP MANUFACTURING, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and throughout the world.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said CP MANUFACTURING, in keeping with this Assignment.

Date: 2/11 99

Failule

P:\CPMFG\1240.ASS